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COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS 

REGULAR MEETING 

MARCH 19, 1996 

The Commissioners met at 7:00 p.m. at the Senior Citizens Center in Saratoga, Wyoming. 
Commissioners Artlin Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming were present. Artlin 
Zeiger, Chairman. 

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the County officers were audited and placed on file. 

The following bills were presented and approved for payment: 

Adams, Steve 
Advanced Communication 
Amerigas Laramie 
Art's Plumbing & Heating 
Av-Tech Electronics 
B & S Industries 
Bach Supply 
Bank Card Center 
Bank of Commerce 
Beaton, Donald E. D.D.S. 
Bi-Rite Sporting Goods 
Bi-Rite Professional 
Boulder City Sheriff 
Build Rite Lumber Supply 
Butane Power & Equipment 
C & G Software Systems, Inc. 
Carbon County Child Development 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Carbon Power & Light, Inc. 
Casson, Nick 
Chandra, V. Raja M.D. 
Childbirth Instructor 
City Market, Inc. #12 
CMI-TECO 
Collamer, Sonja 
Compresource 
Conoco, Incorporated 
Cooper Oil Company 
Day, Dave 
Eagle Uniform Supply 
Ed's Automotive 
Elk Mountain Texaco 
Elk Mountain, Town of 
Elk Mountain Volunteer Fire Dept. 
Engstrom, J. D.D.S. 
Evans, Morgan 
Evergreen Disposal Services 
Firehouse Magazine 
Fisher, Richard 
Flying W Car Wash 
France Flying Service 
Frontier Pharmacy 
Gases Plus 
George's Excavation 
Gilley's Sewing 
Good Stewards Project 
Grainger 
Hanna, Town of 
Rasco Industrial Supply 
Hoke, John L. 
Holiday Inn - Rock Springs 
IBM Corporation 
Ideal Foods 
I Do Dishes 
J.H. Kaspar Oil Company 
Jackalope Printing 
Johnson Controls 
Johnson, John R. 
KN Energy, Inc. 
Kar Products 
Kaspar Oil Company 
Kelly Oil Company 
Kilburn Tire Company 
Kinnaman Supply Company 
Kirsch, A.P., M.D. 
L & L Electric 
Laramie Psychiatric 
Lasco, Ronnie D.C. 
Lowrance, Judy 
Lunt, John M.D. 
Martin's Office Systems 
McBrides Valley Super 

Planning 
Fire Department 
Road & Bridge 
Courthouse 
Radio Maintenance 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
WIC 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Grants 
General 
Various 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Various 
Various 
Emergency Management 
Grants 
Grants 
Grants/Jail 
Road & Bridge 
Planning 
Treasurer 
Sheriff 
Sheriff/Road & Bridge 
Carbon Building 
Carbon Bldg./Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Fire Department 
Grants 
Jail 
Senior Services 
Fire Department 
Planning 
Sheriff 
Fire Department 
Grants/Jail 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Extension 
Carbon Building 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
General 
Road & Bridge 
Data 
Public Health 
Extension 
Sheriff/Road & Bridge 
Jail/Public Health 
Senior Services/Bldgs & Grounds 
Grants 
Various 
Road & Bridge 
Fire Department 
Sheriff/Road & Bridge 
Sheriff/Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Carbon Building 
Grants 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Grants 
Various 
Public Health 

20.70 
259.33 
214.19 
541.00 
204.61 
251.66 
239.35 
184.38 
110.00 
125.00 

2.95 
196.08 

12.60 
454.87 
355.74 
450.00 
123.08 
741. 55 

1,124.50 
30.60 
88.00 
29.97 

341.26 
737.29 

18.40 
147.51 

30.61 
432.60 

3,000.00 
55.26 

429.10 
36.50 
70.84 

957.80 
223.00 
226.00 

40.00 
39.97 
27.60 
25.00 

112.53 
434.30 
371.00 
750.00 

86.50 
22.95 

283.86 
38 .'75 

686.34 
400.00 
90.00 

531.20 
15.15 
75.00 

1,388.34 
31. 76 

9,082.00 
280.00 

2,628.60 
21.11 
38.71 
19.51 

517.80 
159.22 
105.00 
137.90 
150.00 

65.00 
12.57 

204.00 
509.89 
16.43 

475 



476 
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McGee-Murphy, Inc. 
Medela Incorporated 
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County 
MHL Systems 
Montgomery Elevator Company 
Neve's Uniforms 
O'Connell, Mike 
Overhead Door Company 
P.T.I. Communications 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
Pamida, Inc. 
Parkway Plaza 
Perkins Conoco 
Perue Printing 
Pitney Bowes Inc. 
Platte Valley Automotive 
Rawlins Automotive 
Rawlins, City of 
Rawlins Fire Extinguisher 
Rawlins Glass 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 
Rawlins Optometric 
Reader's Room 
Reliable Corporation, The 
Rip Griffin's Truck Service 
Rite-Style Optical 
Rockmount Research 
Saratoga Auto Parts, Inc. 
Saratoga Health Mart 
Saratoga Sun 
Saratoga Volunteer Fire 
Scoggins, William E. 
Shepard's 
Spicer, Edward O.D. 
Spicer, Edward O.D. 
Square Shooters Eating House 
St. Anthonys Publishing Inc. 
Summit Medical Supply 
T & T Plumbing & Service 
Tipton Computer Service 
Transcor America Inc. 
Trapp, Larry 
Truck and Industrial 
True Value of Rawlins 
Tuxall Uniform & Equipment 
U.S. Postmaster 
U.S. Welding Inc. 
U.S. West Communications 
U.S. West Direct 
Union Telephone Company 
Unita County 
University of Minnesota - MES 
V-1 Propane 
Valley Oil Company 
Valley Waste Management 
Van's Wholesale 
Viewfinder, The 
Western Mobile Northern 
Western Truck Repair 
Wexford Health Sources 
Wheatland Fire Equipment 
Wilson's Self Service 
Wyo Dept of Family Services 
Wyo Machinery Co. 
Wyo Paper Supply 
Wyo Royalties, Inc. 
Wyo Security Systems 
Wyo State Forestry 
Wyo State Land & Farm Loan 
Xerox Corporation 
Xerox Corporation 
Yampa Valley Electric 
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Sheriff 
Grants 
Jail 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Sheriff 
Fire Department 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff/Road & Bridge 
Various 
Jail/Road & Bridge 
Public Health 
Grants/Sheriff 
Attorney/Emergency Management 
General 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Fire Department 
Road & Bridge 
Grants/Public Health 
Grants 
Grants 
Clerk of Court 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Various 
Sheriff 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Grants 
Grants 
Attorney 
Public Health 
Public Health 
Senior Services 
General 
Sheriff 
Fire Department 
Road & Bridge 
Courthouse/Carbon Building 
Sheriff 
Various 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Grants 
Various 
Public Health 
Extension 
Fire Department 
Sheriff/Road & Bridge 
Senior Services 
Carbon Bldg/Buildings & Grounds 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Jail 
Fire Department 
Road & Bridge 
Public Health 
Road & Bridge 
Jail 
Mineral Review 
Emergency Management 
Fire Department 
Road & Bridge 
Fire Department 
Sheriff/Clerk of Court 
Radio Maintenance 

Local comments and concerns were heard by those in attendance. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned. 

ATTEST: 

W.E. Harshman, County Clerk 

56.40 
392.63 
189.00 

52.50 
742.34 
385.00 
396.50 
175.83 
105.57 

3~430.53 
133.72 

93.76 
24.38 

359.00 
267.98 
445.61 

86.47 
1,727.34 

245.00 
225.25 

97.90 
47.00 
99.00 
75.16 

115.96 
69.80 

129.95 
284.57 

69.60 
117.00 
110.00 
216.00 
164.35 
139.00 

58.00 
37.35 
51.90 
45.80 

715.95 
2,276.54 

674.73 
20.00 

685.07 
51.02 
16.55 

308.96 
520.00 
505.09 

76.27 
509.65 
160.00 

14.00 
111.67 
793.57 

60.00 
283.41 

54.84 
503.13 
420.32 
150.00 
435.00 
579.83 

20.00 
555.16 
190.67 

3,899.13 
52.50 
98.90 

292.41 
415.68 
266.56 

30.51 


