

March 19, 1996

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

MARCH 19, 1996

The Commissioners met at 7:00 p.m. at the Senior Citizens Center in Saratoga, Wyoming. Commissioners Artlin Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming were present. Artlin Zeiger, Chairman.

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the County officers were audited and placed on file.

The following bills were presented and approved for payment:

Adams, Steve	Planning	20.70
Advanced Communication	Fire Department	259.33
Amerigas Laramie	Road & Bridge	214.19
Art's Plumbing & Heating	Courthouse	541.00
Av-Tech Electronics	Radio Maintenance	204.61
B & S Industries	Sheriff	251.66
Bach Supply	Road & Bridge	239.35
Bank Card Center	Sheriff	184.38
Bank of Commerce	WIC	110.00
Beaton, Donald E. D.D.S.	Grants	125.00
Bi-Rite Sporting Goods	Sheriff	2.95
Bi-Rite Professional	Grants	196.08
Boulder City Sheriff	General	12.60
Build Rite Lumber Supply	Various	454.87
Butane Power & Equipment	Road & Bridge	355.74
C & G Software Systems, Inc.	Road & Bridge	450.00
Carbon County Child Development	Grants	123.08
Carbon County Treasurer	Various	741.55
Carbon Power & Light, Inc.	Various	1,124.50
Casson, Nick	Emergency Management	30.60
Chandra, V. Raja M.D.	Grants	88.00
Childbirth Instructor	Grants	29.97
City Market, Inc. #12	Grants/Jail	341.26
CMI-TECO	Road & Bridge	737.29
Collamer, Sonja	Planning	18.40
Compresource	Treasurer	147.51
Conoco, Incorporated	Sheriff	30.61
Cooper Oil Company	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	432.60
Day, Dave	Carbon Building	3,000.00
Eagle Uniform Supply	Carbon Bldg./Road & Bridge	55.26
Ed's Automotive	Sheriff	429.10
Elk Mountain Texaco	Sheriff	36.50
Elk Mountain, Town of	Road & Bridge	70.84
Elk Mountain Volunteer Fire Dept.	Fire Department	957.80
Engstrom, J. D.D.S.	Grants	223.00
Evans, Morgan	Jail	226.00
Evergreen Disposal Services	Senior Services	40.00
Firehouse Magazine	Fire Department	39.97
Fisher, Richard	Planning	27.60
Flying W Car Wash	Sheriff	25.00
France Flying Service	Fire Department	112.53
Frontier Pharmacy	Grants/Jail	434.30
Gases Plus	Road & Bridge	371.00
George's Excavation	Road & Bridge	750.00
Gilley's Sewing	Sheriff	86.50
Good Stewards Project	Extension	22.95
Grainger	Carbon Building	283.86
Hanna, Town of	Road & Bridge	38.75
Hasco Industrial Supply	Road & Bridge	686.34
Hoke, John L.	General	400.00
Holiday Inn - Rock Springs	Road & Bridge	90.00
IBM Corporation	Data	531.20
Ideal Foods	Public Health	15.15
I Do Dishes	Extension	75.00
J.H. Kaspar Oil Company	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	1,388.34
Jackalope Printing	Jail/Public Health	31.76
Johnson Controls	Senior Services/Bldgs & Grounds	9,082.00
Johnson, John R.	Grants	280.00
KN Energy, Inc.	Various	2,628.60
Kar Products	Road & Bridge	21.11
Kaspar Oil Company	Fire Department	38.71
Kelly Oil Company	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	19.51
Kilburn Tire Company	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	517.80
Kinnaman Supply Company	Road & Bridge	159.22
Kirsch, A.P., M.D.	Grants	105.00
L & L Electric	Carbon Building	137.90
Laramie Psychiatric	Grants	150.00
Lasco, Ronnie D.C.	Grants	65.00
Lowrance, Judy	Sheriff	12.57
Lunt, John M.D.	Grants	204.00
Martin's Office Systems	Various	509.89
McBrides Valley Super	Public Health	16.43

March 19, 1996

McGee-Murphy, Inc.	Sheriff	56.40
Medela Incorporated	Grants	392.63
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County	Jail	189.00
MHL Systems	Road & Bridge	52.50
Montgomery Elevator Company	Various	742.34
Neve's Uniforms	Sheriff	385.00
O'Connell, Mike	Fire Department	396.50
Overhead Door Company	Road & Bridge	175.83
P.T.I. Communications	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	105.57
Pacific Power & Light Company	Various	3,430.53
Pamida, Inc.	Jail/Road & Bridge	133.72
Parkway Plaza	Public Health	93.76
Perkins Conoco	Grants/Sheriff	24.38
Perue Printing	Attorney/Emergency Management	359.00
Pitney Bowes Inc.	General	267.98
Platte Valley Automotive	Road & Bridge	445.61
Rawlins Automotive	Road & Bridge	86.47
Rawlins, City of	Various	1,727.34
Rawlins Fire Extinguisher	Fire Department	245.00
Rawlins Glass	Road & Bridge	225.25
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc.	Grants/Public Health	97.90
Rawlins Optometric	Grants	47.00
Reader's Room	Grants	99.00
Reliable Corporation, The	Clerk of Court	75.16
Rip Griffin's Truck Service	Road & Bridge	115.96
Rite-Style Optical	Road & Bridge	69.80
Rockmount Research	Road & Bridge	129.95
Saratoga Auto Parts, Inc.	Road & Bridge	284.57
Saratoga Health Mart	Grants	69.60
Saratoga Sun	Various	117.00
Saratoga Volunteer Fire	Sheriff	110.00
Scoggins, William E.	Grants	216.00
Shepard's	Sheriff	164.35
Spicer, Edward O.D.	Grants	139.00
Spicer, Edward O.D.	Grants	58.00
Square Shooters Eating House	Attorney	37.35
St. Anthonys Publishing Inc.	Public Health	51.90
Summit Medical Supply	Public Health	45.80
T & T Plumbing & Service	Senior Services	715.95
Tipton Computer Service	General	2,276.54
Transcor America Inc.	Sheriff	674.73
Trapp, Larry	Fire Department	20.00
Truck and Industrial	Road & Bridge	685.07
True Value of Rawlins	Courthouse/Carbon Building	51.02
Tuxall Uniform & Equipment	Sheriff	16.55
U.S. Postmaster	Various	308.96
U.S. Welding Inc.	Road & Bridge	520.00
U.S. West Communications	Various	505.09
U.S. West Direct	Grants	76.27
Union Telephone Company	Various	509.65
Unita County	Public Health	160.00
University of Minnesota - MES	Extension	14.00
V-1 Propane	Fire Department	111.67
Valley Oil Company	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	793.57
Valley Waste Management	Senior Services	60.00
Van's Wholesale	Carbon Bldg/Buildings & Grounds	283.41
Viewfinder, The	Sheriff	54.84
Western Mobile Northern	Road & Bridge	503.13
Western Truck Repair	Road & Bridge	420.32
Wexford Health Sources	Jail	150.00
Wheatland Fire Equipment	Fire Department	435.00
Wilson's Self Service	Road & Bridge	579.83
Wyo Dept of Family Services	Public Health	20.00
Wyo Machinery Co.	Road & Bridge	555.16
Wyo Paper Supply	Jail	190.67
Wyo Royalties, Inc.	Mineral Review	3,899.13
Wyo Security Systems	Emergency Management	52.50
Wyo State Forestry	Fire Department	98.90
Wyo State Land & Farm Loan	Road & Bridge	292.41
Xerox Corporation	Fire Department	415.68
Xerox Corporation	Sheriff/Clerk of Court	266.56
Yampa Valley Electric	Radio Maintenance	30.51

SARATOGA CONCERNS

Local comments and concerns were heard by those in attendance.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned.



Artlin Zeiger, Chairman

ATTEST:



W.E. Harshman, County Clerk